

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 10752-10753/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2010 in RFA No.
294/2001 & RFA No. 1304/2009 & RFA No. 2394/1997 & RFA No.
2854/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY LAXMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-2
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Usha Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Let the records of Reference Court be also called for
and made available on the next date.

The Petitioner shall, however, place on record an
additional paper book containing all the relevant documents
including the evidence adduced by the parties, within four
weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master