

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 21649-21652/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 06/10/2010 in RFA No.261 and 290 of 2001 and R.F.A. No. 839 of 2001 and dated 17/8/2011 in RFA No.2709/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FAMID KHAN ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Application for substitution is allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

...2/-

:2:

Delay condoned in filing Special Leave petitions.

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper

Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.8230 of 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master