

h  
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19576-  
19579/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2010 in RFA No.2394/1997,  
RFA No.294/2001 dated 26/10/2010 in RFA No.2854/2008, RFA  
No.1304/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY LAXMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/03/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office objections may be removed within two weeks if not  
removed earlier.

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master