

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19576-19579/2011

VIJAY LAXMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 10857 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20273 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5613 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5616 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8671 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8672 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8673 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) No.21189/2011

(with office report)

SLP(C) No.26554/2011

(with office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mrs. Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Item No.31

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21189/2011

Deleted.

Remaining Matters

The Court has passed an order to issue notice on

11.7.2011 just before an year.

However, several respondents

are yet unserved.

Therefore, as last chance, if petitioners fail to take appropriate steps for confirming service by selecting appropriate mode of service, as prescribed under the law before 21.7.2012, the matters shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Nobody is present except Ms. Suresh Kumari for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.19576-19579/2011 and respondent Nos.3 in SLP(C) No.20273/2011 and the learned Advocate, Mr. Govind Goel, appearing on behalf of Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate-on-Record - HUDA for some of the respondents in some of the matters and the learned Advocate, Ms. Anubha Agarwal for State of Haryana.

Item No.31

-3-

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd