

b
ITEM NO.126

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21189/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2010 in RFA No.2170/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner sought four weeks' time to file application for exemption of service of notice on respondent Nos. 4 and 5, as according to him, they are only proforma respondents. He is at liberty to do so, failing which the SLP shall stand dismissed against those unserved respondents, without further reference to the court.

| (Sushma Batra)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| |Court Master

|