

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. Nos. 361-399 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 11444-11521 OF 2011

MUKHTIAR SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 17/01/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. K.M. Gupta,Adv.

For the Applicant Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner submits that the applicant has already been arrayed as respondent in rest of the connected matters, though it has not been impleaded as party-respondent in the instant matter. Considering the submissions made, I.A. Nos. 361-399 for impleadment are ordered accordingly.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|