

V  
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19576-19579/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2010 in RFA No.2394/1997, RFA No.294/2001 dated 26/10/2010 in RFA No.2854/2008, RFA No.1304/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY LAXMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10857 of 2012  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 8672 of 2012  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 8673 of 2012  
(Office report on default)

Date: 01/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.  
Ms. S. Rein, Adv.  
Mrs Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER