

\202

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 6791-6793/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2011 in RFA No.4091/1998 dated
27/01/2012 in RFA No.3439/2011 dated 09/08/2012 in RFA No.3557/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ SINGH ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay
in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 02/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

notice.

Issue

Let the matters be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos.8231-
8307 of 2011.

An application has also been filed in the special leave
petitions to bring on record the heirs of some of the petitioners in
the special leave petitions, who have expired. The said application
is allowed. Let the persons named in paragraphs 3 and 4 of the
application, be brought on record in place of the deceased
petitioners.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

|