

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 12792/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2012 in RFA No.2852/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No. 1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall place on record the
relevant evidence which was considered by the Reference Court under Section
18 of the Land Acquisition Act so that this Court can examine whether the
amount of compensation awarded was just and appropriate.

Tag with SLP (C) 19576-19579 of 2011.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|