

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30411/2011

JAGAT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.1916-2058/2012
SLP(C) NO.10858/2012
SLP(C) NO.33893/2011

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.
Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Ms Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.
Ms Daphne Menezes, Adv.
Mr Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr R.C.Kaushik, Adv.
Mr Rajinder Mathur, Adv.
Mr Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.
Ms S Janani, Adv.
Ms Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

-2-

Item No.17

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.30411/2011

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 despite final chance granted on the last date have failed to file counter affidavit on record.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.33893/2011

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.10858/2012

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through the concerned District Court in addition to usual postal mode.

Respondent No.3 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

SLP(C) NO.1916-2058/2012

In these batch of matters duly represented respondents have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

Perusal of the status of service on the unserved respondents indicates that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner despite specific direction on the last date has failed to take

-3-

Item No.17

any steps against the unserved respondents by filing process fee and spare copies . But today, an undertaking has been given by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the process fee would be filed during the course of the day (considering the number of petitions, filing of spare copies is exempted).

Similarly, no steps for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent as indicated from Col. 5 of the chart has been taken till date. Final chance is granted for taking steps failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

List again on 22.11.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj